
COLLEGEDALE ACADEMY
In the Know Elementary Newsletter

Week of May 13, 2024 (423) 396-2122 

MAY 13th LUNCH MAY 17

We are a Seventh-day Adventist school established to educate, equip, and inspire students to be critical thinkers who serve 
others and reflect Christ’s character.
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Early Childhood Education Center SUMMER Program

Enrollment is Open!  For ages 3-5 years old as August 15th.  Join our thematic, hands-on, and Christ-

centered summer program.  Kids will enjoy Bible stories, water play, are projects, music, and much more.  

See attach flier for more information. 

Summer Reading

As we look forward to summer break, it is important for your child to continue to strengthen their reading 

skills and prepare for the new school year. Our summer reading program is designed to provide you with 

the tools to do so. Summer reading information for upcoming 1st-5th Grade students is coming home this 

week. 

CA Soccer Camp Registration Information – June 26-30

Parents, if you have a child who will be a 6th-12th grader next year who wants to grow as a soccer player 

we encourage you to register him/her for soccer camp. The camp will be June 24-28 from 9:00-3:30p.m. 

Please see the flyer for more details. To register your child please complete this form. When the business 

office receives your payment, your spot is secure.  Sibling discount is $25 per student.  Rising 5th graders 

can register and will be on a waitlist.  June 1 the coaches will start reaching out to parents if their child has a 

spot.  Limited spots available so please register ASAP.

Tennis Lessons

If your child is interested in tennis lessons over the summer, please see attached flier for more details.

Collegedale Soccer League

Collegedale Soccer League is a brand-new league children in the community ages 4-12 years old. Register 

for May 5th- May 18th for a $10 discount.  Registration closes on June 16th.  The season starts on August 

18th.  For more information and to register, please visit www.cdalesoccer.com

https://forms.gle/5J7v3h8L5yrAtZfv8
http://www.cdalesoccer.com/


1. Principal - Melissa Weddle mweddle@collegedaleacademy.com

2. Vice Principal Elem & Learning Resource Coordinator Elem & Middle - Melissa Ammerall 

mammerall@collegedaleacademy.com

3. Assistant Registrar - Heather Hoffman hhoffman@collegedaleacademy.com

4. School Counselor – Amber Vaudreuil avaudreuil@collegedaleacadmy.com

5. Counselor Referral Link - Click

6. Lunch Coordinator – Cindy Barrios cbarrios@collegedaleacademy.com

7. Chaplain - Tabor Nudd tnudd@collegedaleacademy.com

8. Aftercare Phone Number - 423-599-9149

9. Collegedale Academy website - collegedaleacademy.com

Helpful Contacts

Spiritual News

Praying for:
Pastor Tabor

&
Texas Conference

Psalm 100:3

“Know that the Lord is God.

    It is He who made us, and 

we are His;

    we are His people, the 

sheep of His pasture.”

Rock of Ages

Rock of Ages, cleft for me,
let me hide myself in Thee;
let the water and the blood,
from thy riven side which flowed,
be of sin the double cure;
cleanse me from its guilt and 
power.

When my pilgrimage I close,
Victor o’er the last of foes,
When I soar to worlds unknown,
and behold Thee on Thy throne,
Rock of Ages, cleft for me,
let me hide myself in Thee.

Hallway Hymn

mailto:mweddle@collegedaleacademy.com
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mailto:hhoffman@collegedaleacademy.com
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